1973 Mach IV Kawasaki

PARTS DIAGRAM
METERS/IGNITION SWITCH

NO IMAGE AVAILABLE

© 2026 Kawasaki Motors Corp., U.S.A.



1973 Mach IV

PARTS LIST
METERS/IGNITION SWITCH

ITEM NAME

SPEEDOMETER ASSY,MPH (Ref # 1)
SPEEDOMETER ASSY,MPH (Ref # 1)
BULB 12V 3W (Ref # 2)
SOCKET-SPEEDOMETER (Ref # 3)
WASHER-METER FITTING (Ref # 4)
COLLAR (Ref # 5)

DAMPER RUBBER-MTR FIT (Ref # 6)
NUT,6MM (Ref # 7)

COVER-METER (Ref # 8)
TACHOMETER ASSY (Ref #9)
TACHOMETER ASSY (Ref #9)
SOCKET-TACHOMETER (Ref # 10)
DAMPER RUBBER-MTR BKT (Ref # 11)
DAMPER RUBBER-BRACKET (Ref # 12)
BRACKET-METER (Ref # 13)
DAMPER RUBBER (Ref # 14)
WASHER PLAIN 8MM (Ref # 15)
WASHER SPRING 8MM (Ref # 16)
NUT,8MM (Ref # 17)
SWITCH-ASSY-IGNITION (Ref # 18)
SWITCH-ASSY-IGNITION (Ref # 18)
KEY SET #685 (Ref # 19)

KEY SET #689 (Ref # 19)

KEY SET #701 (Ref # 19)

KEY SET #705 (Ref # 19)

BOLT-HEX HEAD,6MM (Ref # 20)
WASHER PLAIN 8MM (Ref # 21)
DAMPER RUBBER (Ref # 22)

PART NUMBER
25005-073
25005-073
92069-018
25011-020
92022-194
92027-140
92075-089
92015-009
25012-004
25016-013
25016-019
25011-021
92075-090
92075-094
25008-018
92075-080
411B0800
461F0800
311B0800
27005-1058
27005-1058
27008-042-85
27008-042-89
27008-042-01
27008-042-05
92007-026
410D0800
92075-077

© 2026 Kawasaki Motors Corp., U.S.A.

Kawasaki

Let the Good Times Roll°

QUANTITY



