

# 1973 Mach IV

## PARTS DIAGRAM

### METERS/IGNITION SWITCH

**Kawasaki**

Let the Good Times Roll®

NO IMAGE AVAILABLE

# 1973 Mach IV

## PARTS LIST

### METERS/IGNITION SWITCH

ITEM NAME	PART NUMBER	QUANTITY
SPEEDOMETER ASSY,MPH (Ref # 1)	25005-073	
SPEEDOMETER ASSY,MPH (Ref # 1)	25005-073	
BULB 12V 3W (Ref # 2)	92069-018	
SOCKET-SPEEDOMETER (Ref # 3)	25011-020	
WASHER-METER FITTING (Ref # 4)	92022-194	
COLLAR (Ref # 5)	92027-140	
DAMPER RUBBER-MTR FIT (Ref # 6)	92075-089	
NUT,6MM (Ref # 7)	92015-009	
COVER-METER (Ref # 8)	25012-004	
TACHOMETER ASSY (Ref # 9)	25016-013	
TACHOMETER ASSY (Ref # 9)	25016-019	
SOCKET-TACHOMETER (Ref # 10)	25011-021	
DAMPER RUBBER-MTR BKT (Ref # 11)	92075-090	
DAMPER RUBBER-BRACKET (Ref # 12)	92075-094	
BRACKET-METER (Ref # 13)	25008-018	
DAMPER RUBBER (Ref # 14)	92075-080	
WASHER PLAIN 8MM (Ref # 15)	411B0800	
WASHER SPRING 8MM (Ref # 16)	461F0800	
NUT,8MM (Ref # 17)	311B0800	
SWITCH-ASSY-IGNITION (Ref # 18)	27005-1058	
SWITCH-ASSY-IGNITION (Ref # 18)	27005-1058	
KEY SET #685 (Ref # 19)	27008-042-85	
KEY SET #689 (Ref # 19)	27008-042-89	
KEY SET #701 (Ref # 19)	27008-042-01	
KEY SET #705 (Ref # 19)	27008-042-05	
BOLT-HEX HEAD,6MM (Ref # 20)	92007-026	
WASHER PLAIN 8MM (Ref # 21)	410D0800	
DAMPER RUBBER (Ref # 22)	92075-077	